From: Ulrich, Gretchen

Sent: 6/8/2014 7:41:14 PM

To: TTAB EFiling

CC:

Subject: U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO. 85831682 - ADLON - 22407-00119 - Request for
Reconsideration Denied - Return to TTAB - Message 6 of 20
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S6:Ep6 Recess Christmas
S6:EpS Lost Leader
S6:Ep4 Mundy, Mundy

+ 128 MORE CREDITS

Time Squad
Otto Osworth
S2Ep11 Floral Patton / Orphan Substitute
S2:Ep 10 Ex Marks the Spot/ Horse of Horrors

S2:Ep9 Billy the Baby / Father Figure of Our Country
S2:Ep8 Day of the Larrys / Old Timers Squad
S2:EpT7 Qut with the In Crowd / Child's Play

+21 MORE CREDITS

The Animatrix

Star

The Oblongs

Voice of Milo Oblong / Jared
Klimer / the Debbies (Voice)

S2.Ep9 Father of the Bribe
S1:Ep12 My Name is Robbie
S1:Ep 11 Please Be Genital
S2:Ep2 Get Off My Back
S1:Ep9 Pickles’ Little Amazons

+ 7 MORE CREDITS

King of the Hill
Bobby Hil, Danny

S6:Ep12 Are You There, God? It's Me, Margaret Hil

The Oblongs
Voice of Milo Oblong, Jared
Klimer, Debbie Kimer (as a
Group), and Various Others

The Oblongs
Mile Oblong/Jared Klimer/Debbies

S1:Ep1 Misfit Love

The Big Guy and Rusty the Boy Robot

Rusty / Jo
S2:Ep20 Rumble In The Jungle
S2:Ep19 Double Time (2)
S2:Ep18 Double Time (1)

S2:Ep17 The Lower Depths
S2:Ep16 Nephew Of Neugog

+21 MORE CREDITS

Adventures from the Book of Virtues
Zach Nichols (Voice) (1)
S4Ep10 Compassion (Part 2}

S4Ep9 Compassion (Part 1)

1118001
1114001
1114001

11/26/03
414003
328103
321103
314103

10620102
10/8/02
915102
SIBI0Z
8125102

31702

&1

35101
32
3101
2280011
ZIZTI0N

1M100
1M00



htp Awnvnn b, comipeople/pamela-adion/

06/08/2014 07:13:52 PM

S3Ep1 Patience
S2:Ep8 Gratitude
S2EpS Trustworthiness

+ 34 MORE CREDITS

Quack Pack

Dewey Duck (Voice)

— Stuck on Christmas

S1:Ep39 Feats of Clay

S1:Ep38 Stunt Double or Nothing
S1:Ep37 Captain Donald

S1:Ep36 Hero Today, Don Tomorrow

+33 MORE CREDITS

O'Christmas Tree
Star
1999
Jumaniji
Rock
S3Ep14 ‘Good Bye Jumanji
S3Ep13 An Oid Story aka (Bark At Jumanii}
53:Ep12 The Doll
S3:Ep11  Nothing to Fear
S3:Ep10  Who AmI?

+ 33 MORE CREDITS

101 Dalmatians: The Series

voice of Lucky

S2:Ep53 Dalmatian Vacation, Part 3: Dearly Beloved
S2:Ep52 Dalmatian Vacation, Part 2: Cross-Country Calamity
S2:Ep51 Dalmatian Vacation, Part 1: Road Warriors
S2:EpS0 ‘Good Neighbor Cruella / Animal House Party
S2:Ep49 Dog Food Day Afternoon / Spot's Fairy God-Chicken

+ 58 MORE CREDITS.

Some Girl
Star
898

Pepper Ann

Margaret Rose "Moose™ Pearson

S1:Ep1 Ziterella

101 Dalmatians: The Series

Phantom 2040

Voice of Sparks

S2Ep1T The Whole Truth
S2:Ep16 Moments of Truth
S2:Ep15 The Furies

S2:Ep14 The Second Time Around

S2Fni1:  Bamie

318
2115198

1118199

11128196
11ZTIEE
11/26/96
11121196

12110198
113098
11127198
T TeS

1111198

91397

33196

2125196
2118196
211196

44175405
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S2:Ep13

Rogue

+ 28 MORE CREDITS

Down the Shore

Miranda Halpern (episodes 1-13)

52 Ep16
S2Ep15
S2:Ep14
52 Epi3
S2:Ep12

Swept Away in Belmar Bay
One Smart Kalatchkie

Jail Bait

Briliant Disguise

Life's a Drag

+ 25 MORE CREDITS

Say Anything
DC

1989

The Redd Foxx Show

Toni Rutledge
S1:Ep13
S1:Ep12
S1:Ep 11
S1:Ep10

S1:Epg

High Noon

The Old and the Restiess
A Night to Forget

Mr. Right and Wrong

Lotto Fever

+ 8 MORE CREDITS

ER

Ianny Shein feid

S1.Ep22
S1:Ep21
S1:Ep20
S1.Ep19

S1:Ep18

A Change in Policy

Al Tied Up

Merry Wives of Sheinfeld (2)
Merry Wives of Sheinfeld (1)

|Raies You

+ 17 MORE CREDITS

The Facts of Life

Kelly Affinado (1983-1934)

S5:Ep23
S5 Ep21
S5 Ep18
S5Ep17
S5 Ep12

Seeme Like Old Timae
Mother and Daughter
Big Fish/Little Fish

A Death in the Family

The Christmas Show

1 4 MORC CREDITS

Grease 2

Dolores Rebchuck

Eat Your Heart Out

Star

Recess: Taking the 5th Grade

Star

Jungle Cubs
Baloo the Bear

11125085

527193
4122193
4115193
4393
411193

4119135
4112186
3125186
32eE
3/15/86

2027185
Ziz0/85
2/8/85

1130085

123185

21184
2iz9/84
218184
21134
12121083
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Haloo the Hear
—_ The Jungle Book
S2:Ep8 Nice Tiger / Sleepless In The Jungle
S2EpT Tree For Two / Waiting For Baloo
S2:Ep6 A Tale Of Two Tails / Hair Ball
SZ2:Ep4 Birthday Snake / The Five Bananas

+ 17 MORE CREDITS

Recurring Role (23) ROLE

Bob's Burgers

Olsen Benner

S4Ep2 ‘Wharf Horse (or How Bob Saves/Destroys the Town Part I}

Pound Puppies

Taboo

S2Ep12 | Heard the Barks on Christmas Eve

ThunderCats

Pumyra

S1:Ep20 Curse of Ratilla

Louie

Herself

S2:Ep13 AirportiNew Jersey

Love Bites

Recurring Role

The Drinky Crow Show

Mademmoiselle DeBoursay

S1:Ep9 Aspire
S1:Ep4 Organs

WordGirl

Eileen "The Birthday Girl"

S1:Ep9 The Birthday Girl / Granny-Sitter

Californication
Marcy Ellen Runkle

S1:Ep12 The Last Waltz

S1:Ep10  The Devils Threesome

S1:Ep9 Filthy Lucre

S1EpT Girls, Interrupted

S1:Ep6 Absinthe Makes The Heart Grow Fonder

+1 MORE CREDITS

Californication
Marcy

S1:Ep5 LoL

10M86T
1M 058
112287
111587
11IsT

SM1M4

11242

Si5M2

S8

11809
1211408

12128107

10029007
1001 50T
1008707
924107
SMTIOT

G007
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King of the Hill
Dominga

S10:Ep3

King of the Hill
Angry Mom

S9:Ep11

King of the Hill
Elaina

S9:Ep4

All Grown Up!
Sean

S2:Ep 11
52 Epi0

All Grown Up!
Sean Butler

52 Ep2
S1:Ep12
S1Ep11

King of the Hill
Cashier

S8 Ep20

King of the Hill
Amalia, Donna

SEEpie

King of the Hill
Dora Shelwyn

S8:Ep12

King of the Hill
Voice of Bobby Hil

Bill's House

Redcorn Gambles With His Future

Yard, She Blows!

Project Chuckie

Izzy or Isn't He?

Fools Rush In
Tommy Foolery
It's Cupid, Stupid

Hank's Back

Girl, You'll Be a Giant Soon

Phish and Wildiife

S8Ep3 New Cowboy on the Block
ST:Ep22 Maid in Arlen
ST:Ep18 | Never Promised You an Organic Garden

ET:Ep12 Wision Quoat

ST:Ep1 Get Your Freak Off

King of the Hill
Ramon Alejandro, Clark Peters

ST:Ep1 Get Your Freak Off

King of the Hill
Paperboy, Crossing Guard

S6:Ep20 Dang Of Love

Dexter's Laboratory

1116105

4110105

1123105

1UZTI04
11127i04

Bi5I04
327104
2114104

5/9/04

425104

222104

111603
51803
4113103
203

1113102

11302

5502
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Lunch Lady/Kid #1/Kid #2

S3Ep4 Mind Over Chatter

King of the Hill
Leanne Platter

S2:Ep19 Leanne’s Saga

Jumanji
Rock

Guest Star (90) ROLE

Bob's Burgers
Olsen Benner

S4Ep16 1 Get Psychic Out of You

S3:Ep15 0.T.: The Outside Toilet

S3Ep9 ‘God Rest Ye Merry Gentle-Mannequins
S2:Ep3 Synchronized Swimming

S2:Ep2 Bob Day Afternoon

Chozen
Guest Star

S1Ep3 Beef

The Primetime Emmy Awards
Herself - Co-Nominated:
Outstanding Writing in a Comedy
Series

S65:.Ep1 §5th Annual Primetime Emmy Awards

Pound Puppies

Mia's Mom

S3Ep12 Beauty is Only Fur Deep

Phineas and Ferb
Addiional Voices

S4:Ep17  JustDessers

S4Ep6 Der Kinderlumper

S3EpS Phineas' Birthday Clip-O-Rama!
S2:Ep66 Candace Gets Busted
S2:Ep51 She's the Mayor

+1 MORE CREDITS

Pound Puppies
Henry / toddler / kids' mom

S3Ep2 Cuddle Up Buttercup

Bob's Burgers
Kristi

S3Ep6 The Deepening

Pound Puppies

1116401

419193

4iBi14
M3
121612
32512
Menz

12714

9122113

81013

71513
21513
41H1
2
Bi14M0

6113

1112512
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Fuunu Fuppes
Beniji / Officer Meyer

S2:EpS5S There's Something About Camelia 63012
ThunderCats
Pumyra
S1:Ep21 Birth of the Blades. 51212
S1:Ep19 ThePit 42812

Pound Puppies
Chocko/Gizmo

S1:Ep20 The Call of the Squirreldog 121311

Pound Puppies
Gwen

S1:Ep18 Snow Problem 111911

Pound Puppies

Taboo

S1:Ep13  Taboo 10MM1
Loule
Herself

S2:Ep3 Moving T

Pound Puppies
Seymour

S1:Ep2 Nightmare on Pound Street 10029410

Louie
Pamela

S1:Ep12 Gym Elrial

Louie
Guest Star

S1:Ep4 So OldiPlaydate THM3M0

Phineas and Ferb
Buford's Mom

S2:Ep46 Not Phineas and Ferb 22710
Monk
Sarah Longson
ST:Ep11 Mr. Monk On Wheels 11609
King of the Hill
Donna
S13:Ep4 Lost in MySpace 117208
S11:Ep9 Peggy's Gone to Pots S6/07
S10:Ep12 24 Hour Propane People 4123106
S4:Ep20 Meet the Propaniacs 4/16/00

Boston Leaal
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Boston Legal
Atftorney Emma Path

S5Ep3 Dances with Wolves
S4:Ep14 Rescue Me
S4Ep6 The Object of My Affection

Head Case
Herself

S2Ep3 A Tard for All Seasons

Boston Legal
Emma Path

S4EpT Aftack of the Xenophobes

King of the Hill
Ramon Alejandro

S12:Ep2 Bobby Rae
510:Ep13 The Texas Panhandler

Shorty McShorts’ Shorts
Additional Voices

S2:Ep2 Troy Ride

King of the Hill
Dee

S11:Ep6 Glen Peggy Glen Ross

El Tigre : The Adventures Of Manny
Rivera
Marni

S1:Ep6 The Late Manny Rivera/ Party Monsters.

The Wedding Bells
Dede Stoller

S1:Ep3 Partly Cloudy, with a Chance of Disaster

S1:Ep1 For Whom the Bells Toll (Pilot)

Squirrel Boy

Mrs. Runion

S1:Ep11 The Endangered Species Twist / The Trojan Rabbit

Squirrel Boy

Oscar's Mom

S1:Ep5 Best of Best Friends / The Hairy Truth

Squirrel Boy
Customer #2, Girl Wood Gnome

S1:Ep1 A Line in the Sandwich / Tree for Two

Unscripted
Pam

S1:Ep10 Unscripted 10
S1:Ep8 Unscripted 08

10/6/08
2119/08
1116007

216108

1113007

SI30/07
4/30/06

42707

422007

&z107

312307
7T

1113106

BI4I06

SI25/06

22T
2113105
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S1EpT
S1:Ep6

King of the Hill
c.J.

S8:Ep15

All Grown Up!
Sean Butler

S1:Ep10

Time Squad
Hippie Girl

S2Ep 11

Unscripted 07

Unscripted 06

Aprés Hank, le Deluge

The Old & the Restless

Floral Patton / Orphan Substitute

What's New Scooby-Doo?
Jane/Bobby Blather

S2:Ep4

All Grown Up!
Sean

All Grown Up!
Sean Riftler

Time Squad

High-Tech House of Horrors

Elderly Otto, Soap Actresses #1

and #2

52 Eps

Day of the Larrys / Old Timers Squad

Uexter's Laboratory

Beau

S4:Ep1

Beau Tie

What's New Scooby-Doo?

Eddie, Chris.
S1eps Holler hoster Hide!
Lloyd in Space
Zoit
S3:Ep9 Neither Boy Nor Girl
S2:Ep8 You're Never Too Old
Rugrats
Brent
S8 Ep9 Murmur On The Ornery Express
Dexter's Laboratory
DooDee
S3:Ep30 Oh, Brother
King of the Hill
Mandy
S6:Ep19 Sug Night

2/8/05
1130005

21104

1124104

112603

1004103

3121103

11122102

1L

1002402
219002

1062202

TiSiNz

5i5/02
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S6:EpIY  Sug Night

Rocket Power
Young Tito

S3Ep4 The Lingos / Shack Aftack

Teamo Supremo
Scooter Lad

S1:Ep2 And Then There Were Two / Who Invited The Birthday
Bandit?

S2:Ep24 Teamo Rocks! / The Wrath of Scooter Lad!

Teacher's Pet
Guest Star

S2.EpS Don't Count Your Chickies Before They Hatch
S2:Ep2 A Few Good Boys

Teacher's Pet
Woice of Student

S2Ep3 Bad Fur Day

Time Syuad
Girl

S1:Ep9 Betsy Ross Flies Her Freak Flag / Every Poe Has a Silver
Lining

Time Squad
WailiessMVunan 1

S1:Ep8 Big Al's Big Secret / Larry Upgrade

Time Squad
Woman

S1:Ep7  Ifits Wright, ‘s Wrong / Recruitment Ad / Kiling Time

Time Squad
Lady Colonist

S1:Ep6 Ludwig van Bone-Crusher / Tea Time For Time Squad

Time Squad
Waitress/Cat woman/woman #1

S1:Ep3 The Island of Doctor Freud / Daddio Da Vinci

Lloyd in Space
7

S1:Epé Kurtlas the Symbiotic Boy

The Wild Thornberrys
Tano

S2:Ep34 Cheetahs Never Prosper

King of the Hill
Chane Wasonasong

S4:Ep18 ‘Won't You Pimai Neighbor?

SISIUZ

4/3i0Z

1126102

111301
SIZ9101

10/8101

21101

BIZ5I01

720001

T30

BIZ2/01

AT

320000

31900



